13 JUL 22 PM 12: 34

CITY OF OAKLAND



ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney Barbara Parker City Attorney (510) 238-3601 FAX: (510) 238-6500 TDD: (510) 839-6451

July 30, 2013

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

Subject: Galen Davis and Emily Davis

City Attorney File No. C29461 (Public Works Agency-Sewers)

President Kernighan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled claim for the sum of Forty One Thousand and Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars (\$41,200.00), payable to Galen Davis and Emily Davis.

This action arises out of a January 7, 2013 incident in which the City's sanitary sewer main backed up and untreated effluent flooded the residence of Galen and Emily Davis located at 3159 Jordan Road. Settlement of this matter is recommended to avoid the risk of litigation. This matter was heard in closed session on Tuesday, July 30, 2013.

Respectfully submitted

BARBARA J. PARKER

City Attorney

1184402